BOARD OF ASSE STATE OF COLO 1313 Sherman Street Denver, Colorado 80		
Petitioner:		
DAVID W. HEST		
V.		
Respondent:		
CHAFFEE COU	NTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.	
Attorney or Party Wi	Docket Number: 38288	
Name:	David W. Hester	
Address:	5443 South Miller Street	
	Littleton, Colorado 80127	
Phone Number:	(303) 933-7610	
Attorney Reg. #:		
	ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL	

THIS MATTER was scheduled for a hearing before the Board of Assessment Appeals on January 22, 2002. On January 22, 2002, the Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.:R342133200256Category:ValuationProperty Type:Vacant Land

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2001 actual value of the subject property.

ORDER:

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

DATED and MAILED this 24th day of January, 2002.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

n E. Hart

Mark R. Linné

This decision was put on the record

January 23, 2002

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Diane Von Dollen

Docket No. 38288



WESTERN TRAILS PROPERTIES

STATE OF COLORADO BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS 1313 Sherman St., Room 315 Denver, CO 80203 (303)866-5880

FAP 301

719-395-9250

(_____

22

AH 10: 32

N 11 ISS

Li VLIVE

I am inquiring as to whether your circumstances have changed since filing your appeal, and if you still wish to continue with your appeal to hearing.

If at any time since receiving your Notice of Hearing, you decide you DO NOT wish to continue your appeal and choose to withdraw, please sign this letter and return it to the Board of Assessment Appeals. If the Petitioner or Petitioner's representative is not present at the hearing and written notification of your withdrawal is not received prior to the hearing date, the Board will dismiss your appeal at the hearing.

Please notify the CHAFFEE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION of the withdrawal of your appeal by sending them a copy of this letter.

If you wish to go forward with hearing, no response is necessary. Thank you for your patience and cooperation in this matter.

Docket #:	38288	Hearing Room: C		
Hearing Date:	January 22, 2002			
DAVID W HEST	ER	AI > 11 -A	Elk Cros	5129
Petitioner's Sign	nature:	Ale Hester	- Fil. 4 Lo	+9
I Agree &	o the C	haffee Coco	arty Assese	sr_
INLOS FOR	tap perpo:	se of \$5/2-	, <i>Lcc</i>	rtaring
hope that	t the AS	scsor wit	luse th	e
PATTERS IN	Filme	JS 283,	INSTERIO OF	
exhedring ?	those si	ales, AS, 9	quote 117.	hey